
Statistical data refers to 2024

92,125 €

GEORGIA

WORKING GROUP MEMBERS

INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPATION 

IN ALL ACTION ACTIVITIES

 Women
 Men
 Young researchers and innovators

COUNTRY REPRESENTATION 

IN COST ACTIONS (%)

→ Since 2022

REPRESENTING INSTITUTION

Ministry of Education, 

Science and Youth of Georgia

2
0

1
5

3 4

2
0

1
6

6

2
0

1
7

8

2
0

1
8

9

2
0

2
1

10

2
0

1
9

10

2
0

2
0

12

2
0

2
2

28

2
0

2
4

19

2
0

2
3

participations
77

members
141

60

17

89

52

41

62

 Women
 Men
 Young researchers and innovators

BUDGET RECEIVED



2

NETWORKING ACTIVITIES 

IN GEORGIA

PARTICIPATION 

IN NETWORKING ACTIVITIES

LEADERSHIP POSITIONS 

IN COST ACTIONS

LEADERSHIP IN DETAIL

GEORGIA

More info by clicking on this link: www.cost.eu/georgia
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 Short-term scientific missions 
 Training schools 
 Meetings

 Short-term scientific missions 
 Trainees 
 Trainers

https://www.cost.eu/georgia
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GEORGIA

« Participation in a COST Action has enriched migration studies 

in Georgia, strengthened partnerships at Grigol Robakidze University 

and created lifelong connections. I wholeheartedly encourage colleagues 

to get involved - COST drives innovation, bridges cultural divides, 

and benefits both individuals and institutions ».

* The arrow icon is a clickable
 link to each Action

EXAMPLES OF ACTIONS 

WITH COUNTRY PARTICIPATION

 → Women on the move

 → The birth of solar systems 
 → Multiscale Irradiation and Chemistry Driven 

 Processes and Related Technologies

« For Georgia, participation in COST will be crucial to align with European 

research standards and to address pressing societal challenges through 

shared expertise. For my institution, it will strengthen our engagement 

in European research initiatives, promoting knowledge exchange and 

policy impact. I strongly encourage my colleagues to participate in COST 

Actions, as they offer unique opportunities for professional growth 

and societal contribution ».

DR NINO MACHURISHVILI

Ivane Javakhishvili 

Tbilisi State University, Georgia

MS LELA GOGINAVA

Grigol Robakidze University, Georgia

TESTIMONIALS

http://www.cost.eu
http://WWW.COST.EU/actions/CA19112
http://WWW.COST.EU/actions/CA22133
http://WWW.COST.EU/actions/CA20129
http://WWW.COST.EU/actions/CA20129

